other matters in connection with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 
(the “Corporation”) on November 18, 2020, adopted a resolution (the “Authorizing Resolution”) 
approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Sixty-two Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($62,500,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage 
Revenue and Refunding Bonds  in one or more series or sub-series (the “Bonds”) consisting of (i) 
not exceeding Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000) (“New Money Bonds”) to finance mortgage 
loans for first-time homebuyers throughout the State and (ii) not exceeding Twelve Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000) (the “Refunding Bonds”) to refund outstanding 
multiple series of single family mortgage revenue bonds (the “Outstanding Prior Bonds”) of the 
Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the “LHFA”) identified in Schedule I the Authorizing 
Resolution and to pay the costs issuing the Bonds;